502588580 12/03/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2634730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
TERUMITSU TAKAHATA	09/24/2013		
HIROKO OKITA	09/24/2013		
MAKIKO ADACHI	09/24/2013		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YANMAR CO., LTD.			
Street Address:	1-9, TSURUNOCHO, KITA-KU			
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	530-8311			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29462941

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)371-2540 Phone: 202 371-2600

Email: bbaxter@skgf.com, tdurkin@skgf.com, kperry@skgf.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C

Address Line 1: 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0666.5010000/TGD/BKB					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN K. BAXTER					
Signature:	/Brian K. Baxter Reg. No. 67,690/					
Date:	12/03/2013					

Total Attachments: 2

source=0666.5010000 ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=0666.5010000 ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031706 FRAME: 0056

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned inventors: **Terumitsu TAKAHATA**. **Hiroko OKITA and Makiko ADACHI** hereby sell and assign to **YANMAR CO., LTD.**, a corporation formed under the laws of **Japan**, whose mailing address is **1-9, Tsurunocho**, **Kita-ku**, **Osaka-shi**, **Osaka 530-8311 Japan** (hereafter referred to as the Assignee), his/her entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention(s) known as <u>FUEL INJECTION PIPE</u> for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has a filing date or a 371(c) date of <u>August 9, 2013</u> (also known as United States Application No. <u>29/462,941</u>), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent application listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent application listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent application, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

PATENT REEL: 031706 FRAME: 0057

IN WITH	VESS:	WHEREOF,	executed	by	the	undersigned	inventors	on	the	date
opposite his/her i	name.									

Date: Sep. 24. 2013 Signature of Inventor: Toumitsu Jakohato

Terumitsu TAKAHATA

Date: Sep. 24, 2013 Signature of Inventor: Hiroko Okita

Hiroko OKITA

Date: Sep. 24. 2013 Signature of Inventor: Inskiko Adachi

Makiko ADACHI

1427390v1

PATENT REEL: 031706 FRAME: 0058

RECORDED: 12/03/2013